
Rev 1.6 - Redux 400LR_1A R1.6 (1900)

May 5, 2019

From 
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Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.00 CP 0.0 Start: 1119 Lake Road (19:00 to 20:00)

0.0 0.0 S 0.0 Driveway

0.5 0.5 L 0.5 Lake Rd (Green "Seaway Trail" signs are along the next 34.9 miles )

7.6 7.1 BL/S 7.6 @ T SS, TRO Lake Rd (Pultneyville, NY - store )

18.0 10.4 R 18.0 @ SS, NY 14 S (Sodus Point, NY )

22.3 4.3 L 22.3 @ SS, Ridge Rd (Alton, NY ), minmart subs/pizza 100' to right/west

22.3 0.0 S 22.3 TRO Ridge Rd, Leaving NY 14

25.3 3.0 S 25.3 Crossing Sodus Bay, NY

30.5 5.2 S 30.5 Entering Wolcott, NY; Ridge Rd > Main St > Mill St > Ridge Rd, Minimarts

31.1 0.6 L 31.1 Oswego St., TRO Seaway Trail following sign "To 104"

32.7 1.6 S 32.7 @ TL, CR 163/Ridge Rd @ NY 104 - CAUTION BUSY ROAD

34.9 2.2 R 34.9 NY 370 S (leaving Seaway Trail)

39.9 5.0 R 39.9 @ TL, NY 38 S

39.9 0.00 CP 39.9 Victory, NY (20:53 to 23:16) Info Control - See Brevet card for question

11.4 11.4 L 51.3 TRO NY 38 S (Port Byron, NY )

11.7 0.3 R 51.6 TRO NY 38 S

16.4 4.7 X 56.3 @ SS/TL, Turnpike Rd TRO NY 38 S

19.2 2.8 X 59.1 US 20/NY 5 West (Auburn, NY) Stores, Minimarts

19.3 0.1 L 59.2 US 20 East/East Genesee St (Arterial)

19.7 0.4 R 59.6 John St

19.8 0.1 S 59.7 Owasco St/NY 38A

20.4 0.6 R 60.3 Lake Ave

20.9 0.5 S 60.8 NY 38 S

22.1 1.2 R 62.0 around traffic circle TRO NY 38 S 24 x 7 minimart

38.1 16.0 R 78.0 @ SS, TRO NY 38 (Moravia, NY ) Stores, New Minimart @ mile 78.8, (2017)

39.4 1.3 L 79.3 Toll Gate Hill Rd

43.2 3.8 L 83.1 @ SS, NY 90

49.7 6.5 Enter 89.6 Cortland County

54.0 4.30 CP 93.9 Homer, NY (23:26 to 05:04, next day) Minimart on corner

0.0 0.0 S 93.9 leave control on Cayuga St / NY 90

0.6 0.6 L 94.5 @ SS, Main St / US 11

1.4 0.8 L 95.3 Hooker Ave (after Tobin Dr)

2.0 0.6 R 95.9 @ SS, NY 281

8.7 6.7 BR 102.6 TRO NY 281 (Preble, NY)

13.0 4.3 R 106.9 @ TL, NY 80 (Tully, NY)  Burger King to west/left, minimart

16.2 3.2 L 110.1 Apulia Rd

20.5 4.3 X 114.4 @ SS, US 20

29.2 8.7 X 123.1 @ SS, NY 173 / Seneca Tnpk (Jamesville - store )

29.2 0.00 CP 123.1 Jamesville, NY (00:49, next day to 08:12) Minimart

400 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#469)-What Goes Around, Comes Around - Redux
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 7:00 pm. Time Limit 27 hours.

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

TRO =to remain on, US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.
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400 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#469)-What Goes Around, Comes Around - Redux
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 7:00 pm. Time Limit 27 hours.

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

TRO =to remain on, US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

0.0 0.0 L 123.1 NY 173 / Seneca Tnpk to exit control (east bound)

0.1 0.1 R 123.2 NY 91

7.3 7.2 X 130.4 @ TL / SS, US 20 (Pompey, NY - food, Minimart at intersection)

9.3 1.9 S 132.4 Jerome Rd (Unmarked - NY 91 curves left)

10.7 1.4 S 133.8 Rowley-Jerome Rd

11.9 1.2 S 135.0 Bailey Rd (Cross NY 80/NY 91)

12.2 0.3 S 135.3 Shackham Rd

16.9 4.7 L 140.0 @ SS, NY 91

20.7 3.8 R 143.8 @ SS. NY 13 South (Truxton, NY)

20.8 0.1 L 143.9
Cheningo Rd. (Leave old route)

NOTE: If Cheningo closed, continue 8.9 miles on NY 13 to R on Lighthouse Hill Rd.

22.9 2.1 R 146.0  E. River Rd./CR 114

23.7 0.8 S 146.8 Joining W. Cheningo Rd.

24.1 0.4 R 147.2 East River Rd. / CR114

24.3 0.2 VR 147.4 TRO CR114 @ intersection with Maybury

30.0 5.7 R 153.1 Ames Rd. / Loring Xing, CR112A

30.4 0.4 R 153.5 @T SR 13

30.5 0.1 L 153.6 Lighthouse Hill Rd (Rejoin old route, if coming down NY 13, turn R here, resume route)

31.5 1.0 S 154.6 TRO Lighthouse Hill Rd > Albany St

32.1 0.6 R 155.2 South Main St / US 11 (Homer, NY) Restaurants/ Stores etc.

32.2 0.1 L 155.3 Cayuga St / NY 90

32.8 0.6 X 155.9 @ TL, South West St

32.8 0.00 CP 155.9 Homer, NY (02:29 to 11:44) Minimart

0.0 0.0 L 155.9
Leave control on NY 281 N/North West St.

Note: Italian Rest. on right side of 281, in sight of intersection

0.7 0.7 L 156.6 @ TL, NY 41/Clinton St

18.6 17.9 X 174.5 NY 174 TRO NY 41 (Borodino, NY )

26.2 7.6 L 182.1 US 20 West

26.9 0.70 CP 182.8 Skaneateles, NY (03:49 to 14:36) many stores/restaurants, etc.

0.0 0.0 S 182.8 TRO US 20 West

7.3 7.3 R 190.1 TRO US 20 West/Fulton St. Auburn, NY, stores

7.5 0.2 L 190.3 TRO US 20 West/NY 5, Aterial E.

8.0 0.5 R 190.8 NY 38 north / State St.

15.6 7.6 L 198.4 Rochester St, TRO NY 38 Port Byron, minimart

16.0 0.4 R 198.8 Canal St, TRO NY 38

20.4 4.4 L 203.2 Spring Lake Rd. / CR 23 > Butler Conquest Rd./ CR 275 

27.8 7.4 X 210.6 NY 89, becomes S. Butler / CR 271

28.7 0.9 R 211.5 Livingston Rd. / CR 259

32.5 3.8 R 215.3 Whiskey Hill Rd. / CR 256

35.4 2.9 L 218.2 W. Main St, Joining Seaway Trail

35.4 0.00 CP 218.2 Wolcott, NY (05:36 - 18:24)        24 hour Minimart
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400 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#469)-What Goes Around, Comes Around - Redux
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 7:00 pm. Time Limit 27 hours.

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

TRO =to remain on, US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

0.3 0.3 218.5 Red Apple, Favorite stop! Indoor seating, restorooms, full grill

0.6 0.3 S 218.8 W Main St. > Ridge Rd. / CR 143

5.7 5.1 223.9 Crossing Sodus Bay, NY

8.7 3.0 R 226.9 NY 14 north Note Minimart just past intersection on Ridge Rd.

13.1 4.4 L 231.3 @ SS, Lake Rd. / CR 101 (Sodus Point, NY - stores to right )

23.6 10.5 S/BR 241.8 TRO Lake RD/Seaway Trail DO NOT FOLLOW "TO NY 21 S" !! (Pultneyville, NY )

30.9 7.3 R 249.1 Paved Driveway 1119 Lake Rd., signposted Shoreline Blvd

31.0 0.1 R 249.2 Stone driveway to 1119 Lake Rd.

31.2 0.20 CP 249.4 1119 Lake Rd CONGRATULATIONS!!!!! (07:08 to 22:00 next day)

Abandon? Please call Pete at: (315) 524-8519

Route map: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/29831822
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